
Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 8998957

Procuring Entity SOCIAL SECURITY SYSTEM - WESTERN VISAYAS DIVISION 1

Title SUPPLY OF 1,200 LITERS OF DIESEL FUEL FOR SSS VICTORIAS BRANCH SERVICE VEHICLE
(P8D-084) FOR THE PERIOD SEPTEMBER TO DECEMBER 2022

Area of Delivery Negros Occidental

Solicitation Number: 2022-016

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement -
Small Value Procurement
(Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: Fuels/Fuel Additives &
Lubricants & Anti Corrosive

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 99,696.00 

Delivery Period: 4 Month/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: MA. ISABEL PANGO
SARMIENTO
JUNIOR EXECUTIVE
ASSISTANT
2nd Lacson St.,
Bacolod City
Negros Occidental
Philippines 6100
63-034-7090415

sarmientomp@sss.gov.ph

Status Active

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 09/09/2022

Last Updated / Time 09/09/2022 00:00 AM

Closing Date / Time 14/09/2022 10:00 AM

Description
 
1 LOT SUPPLY OF 1,200 LITERS OF DIESEL FUEL FOR SSS VICTORIAS BRANCH SERVICE VEHICLE (P8D-084) FOR
THE PERIOD SEPTEMBER TO DECEMBER 2022.

Specification:
1. Diesel or approved equal for automotive
2. Euro 4 compliant
3. Clean Air Act of 2014 compliant to sulfur content
4. Water content (% vol); 0.1 maximum
5. Biodegradable and Non-toxic

GRAND TOTAL ABC = P 99,696.00
SSS Victorias- Purchase Request dated August 30, 2022 received by LBAC dated 9/7/2022 with PR # 2022-200
APP Details (APP 3rd Updates July 2022; MRTE Gasoline/Diesel; NP 53.9 Small Value Procurement)

Terms of Reference: 
"1. Prices for procurement during refueling/delivery shall be using the Retail Pump Price or the price of petroleum
diesel fuel per liter, as established by the retailers, dealers, or gas stations for the day.
2. For and in consideration of the performance and accomplishment of the procurement of fuel and due to the fast
changing/erratic fuel price fluctuations, the maximum allowable amount of fuel purchase for the duration is
pegged/dependent/bared on the ABC and/or must be within the Contract Price.
3. Deliveries/Refueling shall be on staggered basis for the duration of the contract. For every delivery/refueling the
SSS shall present the Fuel Purchase Request to gasoline station that will be the basis for the issuance of fuel to the
corresponding vehicle based on the total amount on the request. No Fuel Purchase Request, No serving of fuel.
4. SSS will determine the allowable unit/volume that may still be ordered to the gasoline station from the remaining
amount allotted for the petroleum product based on the contract price. The SSS shall be allowed to make adjustment
in the units/volume to be delivered/refueled to conform with the remaining amount in the contract price.
5. Payment shall be made monthly upon the submission of the gasoline station the complete billing statement with
corresponding supporting delivery receipt/invoice and the fuel purchase request.
6. During the contract implementation, if the total contract amount for the project would have been consumed
notwithstanding that the requirements were not fully consumed or delivered in the units/volume contemplated, no
further order or refueling shall be made and served.
7. For staggered deliveries, the end- user shall make, after every delivery, an accounting of the amount payable
based on the date of the delivery receipt to determine the allowable unit/volume that may be ordered from the
remaining amount allotted for the fuel product. The procuring entity shall be allowed to adjust in the units/volume of
petroleum to be delivered/refueled to conform to the remaining amount in the total contract price. Fuel purchase
request shall be issued for every delivery or refueling of diesel fuel."

Other Information
Delivery Terms: Staggered basis within four (4) months subject to volume adjustment 

Help

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyercoord/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


Payment Terms: Government Terms (Payments is upon delivery of items/services submission of billing documents)
Price validity : Pump price at the time of purchase subject to change depending on the market price

Created by MA. ISABEL PANGO SARMIENTO

Date Created 08/09/2022

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system.
PhilGEPS only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be
directed to the contact person/s of the concerned party.

 © 2004-2022  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyercoord/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

